


I would like to give a huge thanks to the parents for their efforts in getting their kids to practice,
and also for their willingness to help out at practice. It is very much appreciated.

Despite our inability to have full scrimmages and full participation in practices all season; the
team was extremely competitive. The kids played their hearts out every game. They were
playing multiple positions. Remembering the various positions they played, will help make them
well rounded as they move up to Mosquito.

The compliments our team received from opposing coaches and fans was a testament to all the
hard work, dedication and improvement the team made each and every game. It was an
absolute pleasure coaching these kids and having amazing coaches and volunteers helping,
made this season memorable.

Coach Mike added, “/ think our season went
well and for my first season as a coach, |
really enjoyed the experience. Every young
player got plenty of opportunities to learn at
practice and throughout the season and learn
they did. This was evident as we got towards
the end of the season as more and more
players were making big plays, best
punctuated by our performance against Bel-
Air in our last reqular season game. | can’t
wait to coach our Tykes again in 2023.”

Congratulations on a terrific season. To the
parents and our dedicated volunteers, thank
you so much for your support. For those
players moving up to Mosquito next year, we
wish you the very best and for those players
remaining at Tyke, we look forward to you
leading our Tykes in 2023. | wish you all the
best and hope you all continue to play our
great game. Warriors for Life!

Thank you,

Coach Brian

Brian Patterson, Bell Warriors Tyke Head Coach




2022 NCAFA TYKE FINAL STANDINGS

TYKE 60n6 GP W L T PF PA PTS
Kanata Knights 8 8 0 0 335 81 16
Cumberland Panthers 8 7 1 0 357 137 14
West Carleton Wolverines 8 7 1 0 311 173 14
Cornwall Wildcats 8 6 2 0 294 247 12
Gloucester South Raiders 8 4 4 0 188 178 8
Myers Riders 8 4 4 0 164 170 8
Orleans Bengals 8 3 5 0 148 242 6
North Gloucester Giants 8 3 5 0 190 257 6
Bell Warriors 8 2 6 0 163 223 4
Gatineau Vikings 8 2 6 0 236 273 4
Bel-Air Lions 8 7 1 0 142 354 2
Nepean Eagles 8 7 1 0 66 259 2

BELL WARRIORS TYKE 2019 SCHEDULE




BELL WARRIORS TYKE 2022 SCHEDULE

REGULAR SEASON
BELL WARRIORS 36 GATINEAU VIKINGS
BELL WARRIORS 14 WEST CARLETON WOLVERINES
BELL WARRIORS 6 MYERS RIDERS
BELL WARRIORS 6 MEWS ORLEANS BENGALS
BELL WARRIORS 8 GLOUCESTER SOUTH RAIDERS
BELL WARRIORS 46 GATINEAU VIKINGS
BELL WARRIORS 0 CUMBERLAND PANTHERS
BELL WARRIORS 47 BEL-AIR LIONS

C - CUP SEMI - FINALS
BELL WARRIORS 8 NEPEAN EAGLES

A — CUP CHAMPIONSHIP
KANATA KNIGHTS 20 CORNWALL WILDCATS

B — CUP CHAMPIONSHIP
GLOUCESTER SOUTH RAIDERS 32 MYERS RIDERS

C — CUP CHAMPIONSHIP
NEPEAN EAGLES 44  GATINEAU VIKINGS

24
31

18
42
54
34
12

28

14

28

16




NUMBER

12
25
36
44
45
48
52
55
56
61
67
72

NAME

Mayne Fleming
Rocco Cornacchia
Bentley Bohm
Paris Foustanellas
Gavin VanMech
Jack Patterson
Sean Mahon
Easton Hicks
Ethan Goulet
Declan Perry
Braeden Mason
Weston Yakabuski

BELL WARRIORS 2022 TEAM ROSTER

BIRTHDATE

June 17, 2013

May 16, 2014
December 4, 2013
July 24, 2014
September 18, 2013
February 14, 2014
April 19, 2014

July 30, 2013
December 9, 2014
September 16, 2013
August 21, 2013
July 24, 2013




BELL WARRIORS 2022 TYKE PLAYERS




BELL WARRIORS 2022 TYKE PLAYERS










10



2022 BELL WARRIORS COACHES AND STAFF

BRIAN PATTERSON Head Coach
MICHAEL FIORINO Defensive Coordinator
PAT FLEMING Assistant Coach
RACHEL DOWNTON Team Manager
EMMA EDDY-SAIKALY Assistant Manager
MIKE EDDY Equipment Manager
GREG PARRY Trainer

ABOUT THE BELL WARRIORS: The Bell Warriors Minor Football Club offers an amateur tackle
football program for boys and girls between the ages of 7 and 23. The Club has been in existence
since 1955, with a team in the Pee Wee division. As the league has expanded, so to have the
Warriors, and now has close to 138 players competing in tackle football programs annually at the
Tyke, Mosquito, Pee Wee and Bantam levels. Our territory includes Bells Corners, Crystal Beach,
Bayshore, Britannia, Stittsville, Richmond and Munster. Our organization stresses skills
development, sportsmanship, and the value of teamwork. Over fifty volunteers help us to attain
these goals through their efforts as club executives, coaches, conveners, event organizers and as
bingo workers. Without their help, the Club would not be able to function.

BELL WARRIORS CONTACT INFO:
Club President: Paul Stewart, 6785 Old Richmond Road, P.O. Box 1269

Richmond, ON  KOA 2Z0 Telephone: (613) 838-4279
Email: president@bellwarriors.ca

Social Contacts: www.bellwarriors.ca @BellWarriorsl
www.youtube.com/bellwarriorsfootball

Team Photographer:

Wanda Keenan Telephone: (613) 852-0518
Keenan Photography Email: wandakeenan6l@gmail.com

Program Printing:

215 Terence Matthews Crescent, Suite 1, Ottawa
Telephone: (613) 288-2885
Web: www.asappm.com

%@é %{0 %QW/O4M/

11


mailto:president@bellwarriors.ca
http://www.bellwarriors.ca/
https://twitter.com/BellWarriors1
http://www.youtube.com/bellwarriorsfootball
mailto:wandakeenan61@gmail.com
http://www.asappm.com/

12




13




14





