

est. 1955



2022 Tyke Coach's Message



I would like to give a huge thanks to the parents for their efforts in getting their kids to practice, and also for their willingness to help out at practice. It is very much appreciated.

Despite our inability to have full scrimmages and full participation in practices all season; the team was extremely competitive. The kids played their hearts out every game. They were playing multiple positions. Remembering the various positions they played, will help make them well rounded as they move up to Mosquito.

The compliments our team received from opposing coaches and fans was a testament to all the hard work, dedication and improvement the team made each and every game. It was an absolute pleasure coaching these kids and having amazing coaches and volunteers helping, made this season memorable.

Coach Mike added, "I think our season went well and for my first season as a coach, I really enjoyed the experience. Every young player got plenty of opportunities to learn at practice and throughout the season and learn they did. This was evident as we got towards the end of the season as more and more players were making big plays, best punctuated by our performance against Bel-Air in our last regular season game. I can't wait to coach our Tykes again in 2023."

Congratulations on a terrific season. To the parents and our dedicated volunteers, thank you so much for your support. For those players moving up to Mosquito next year, we wish you the very best and for those players remaining at Tyke, we look forward to you leading our Tykes in 2023. I wish you all the best and hope you all continue to play our great game. *Warriors for Life!*

Thank you,



Brian Patterson, Bell Warriors Tyke Head Coach





2022 NCAFA TYKE FINAL STANDINGS

TYKE 6on6	GP	W	L	Т	PF	PA	PTS
Kanata Knights	8	8	0	0	335	81	16
Cumberland Panthers	8	7	1	0	357	137	14
West Carleton Wolverines	8	7	1	0	311	173	14
Cornwall Wildcats	8	6	2	0	294	247	12
Gloucester South Raiders	8	4	4	0	188	178	8
Myers Riders	8	4	4	0	164	170	8
Orleans Bengals	8	3	5	0	148	242	6
North Gloucester Giants	8	3	5	0	190	257	6
Bell Warriors	8	2	6	0	163	223	4
Gatineau Vikings	8	2	6	0	236	273	4
Bel-Air Lions	8	7	1	0	142	354	2
Nepean Eagles	8	7	1	0	66	259	2





BELL WARRIORS TYKE 2022 SCHEDULE

REGULAR SEASON

BELL WARRIORS	36	GATINEAU VIKINGS		24
BELL WARRIORS	14	WEST CARLETON WOLVERINES		31
BELL WARRIORS	6	MYERS RIDERS		8
BELL WARRIORS	6	MEWS	S ORLEANS BENGALS	18
BELL WARRIORS	8	GLOU	CESTER SOUTH RAIDERS	42
BELL WARRIORS	46	GATINEAU VIKINGS		54
BELL WARRIORS	0	CUME	BERLAND PANTHERS	34
BELL WARRIORS	47	BEL-A	IR LIONS	12
	С	- CUP S	EMI – FINALS	
BELL WARRIORS		8	NEPEAN EAGLES	28
A – CUP CHAMPION	NSHIP			
KANATA KNIGHTS		20	CORNWALL WILDCATS	14
B - CUP CHAMPION				
GLOUCESTER SOU	TH RAID	DERS 32	MYERS RIDERS	28
C - CUP CHAMPION	NSHIP			
NEPEAN EAGLES		44	GATINEAU VIKINGS	16





BELL WARRIORS 2022 TEAM ROSTER

NUMBER	NAME	BIRTHDATE
12	Mayne Fleming	June 17, 2013
25	Rocco Cornacchia	May 16, 2014
36	Bentley Bohm	December 4, 2013
44	Paris Foustanellas	July 24, 2014
45	Gavin VanMech	September 18, 2013
48	Jack Patterson	February 14, 2014
52	Sean Mahon	April 19, 2014
55	Easton Hicks	July 30, 2013
56	Ethan Goulet	December 9, 2014
61	Declan Perry	September 16, 2013
67	Braeden Mason	August 21, 2013
72	Weston Yakabuski	July 24, 2013





BELL WARRIORS 2022 TYKE PLAYERS

















BELL WARRIORS 2022 TYKE PLAYERS















































2022 BELL WARRIORS COACHES AND STAFF

BRIAN PATTERSON Head Coach MICHAEL FIORINO **Defensive Coordinator PAT FLEMING** RACHEL DOWNTON **EMMA EDDY-SAIKALY** MIKE EDDY

Assistant Coach Team Manager Assistant Manager **Equipment Manager**

GREG PARRY Trainer

ABOUT THE BELL WARRIORS: The Bell Warriors Minor Football Club offers an amateur tackle football program for boys and girls between the ages of 7 and 23. The Club has been in existence since 1955, with a team in the Pee Wee division. As the league has expanded, so to have the Warriors, and now has close to 138 players competing in tackle football programs annually at the Tyke, Mosquito, Pee Wee and Bantam levels. Our territory includes Bells Corners, Crystal Beach, Bayshore, Britannia, Stittsville, Richmond and Munster. Our organization stresses skills development, sportsmanship, and the value of teamwork. Over fifty volunteers help us to attain these goals through their efforts as club executives, coaches, conveners, event organizers and as bingo workers. Without their help, the Club would not be able to function.

BELL WARRIORS CONTACT INFO:

Club President: Paul Stewart, 6785 Old Richmond Road, P.O. Box 1269

> Richmond, ON K0A 2Z0 Telephone: (613) 838-4279

Email: president@bellwarriors.ca

Social Contacts: www.bellwarriors.ca @BellWarriors1

www.youtube.com/bellwarriorsfootball







Team Photographer:



Wanda Keenan Telephone: (613) 852-0518

Email: wandakeenan61@gmail.com Keenan Photography

Program Printing:



215 Terence Matthews Crescent, Suite 1, Ottawa

Telephone: (613) 288-2885 Web: www.asappm.com







Thank You Everyone!





REGISTER NOW!

Register at www.bellwarriors.ca. Players or teams from across the Ottawa region are welcome.

For ages 5-15

- Practices & games will be in May June (rain or shine)
- Friendly introduction to football for new players & a challenging experience for returning players
- Every player receives a home & away jersey & shorts to keep

\$175 All you'll need is a pair of cleats (Includes \$25 OFA Registration Fee)

VOLUNTEER HOURS: Volunteer hours are available for graduating Bantam players as coaches.

Email info@bellwarriors.ca for details and register on line at www.bellwarriors.ca/registration











Insurance that fits

At BrokerLink, we're here to help people and we'll provide you with an insurance solution for your specific needs and lifestyle, at a price that fits.

Ask us about insurance for:

- Home
- Auto
- Business
- Farm

- Tenant
- Recreational vehicles
- Seasonal property
- Motorcycle

- Boat
- Trailer
- Classic Car
- Rented dwelling



Bundle and save more

Combine your home and auto policies for additional savings on your premium."

Being part of a group has its perks

Are you a member of a group, association or organization? Ask us how you can save even more on home and car insurance.*

Contact us for a free, no-obligation insurance quote.

613.836.2473

1469 Stittsville Main St., Stittsville, ON

BrokerLink.ca f in 💷 💸

















